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RHES B8 & & 5 B o 2 oM EERE & H 5 B fi Z
KEY No.i, PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
TR bAR T
0 x5300 891 00 | Lower Machine Ass'y 1 AK004001~
ra—35 va-—fyr
0-1 x5300 838 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber) 1 AK004001~
Jua—35 Ya—#ir
0-2 x5300 831 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 1 AK004001~
F13— ()
[ 1 4461 924 00 *Cover (R.H.) 1 <« AK004001~AK004441
.I F123— () X
4457 314 00 | *Cover (RH.) 1 — | AK004442~
BBV b (LW, FWA #E)
2 0518 100 20 * Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W, F.W) 14 AKO004001~ M10x 20 P=1.25
Hy3— (&)
3 4461 925 00 *Cover (L.H.) 1 « AKO004001~AK004441
H8— (&) X
® 4457 315 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 — | AK004442~
Ih Zu—35 YVa-—
4 0653 708 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 AK004001~
sua—-35 Ya—#ir
4-1 #0653 536 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 <« AKO004001~ * * % Sh.No.1 — 2
sa—-35 Ya—#ir O
#0653 766 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 — | xxx~ Sh.No.1 -2
70— Ya ‘-m
4-2 #0653 552 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel) 2 AKO004001~ Sh.No.1 -2
AR— (&)
5 4459 784 00 *Cover (R.H.) 1 AKO004001~
Ho8— (%)
6 4459 785 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 AK004001~
JaXy b
7 0910 950 12 | *Grommet 2 AK004001~AK004133
aj— J7b—A
8 A4200 634 00 *Frame, Lower 1 « AKO004001~ * * *
a7— 7b—A X
A4200 675 00 | *Frame, Lower 1 | == | **x~AK004441
ay— 7U—LA (@)
4200 687 00 *Frame, Lower 1 — AK004442~
"U" KUk
9 4003 079 00 * Bolt, "U” 4 AK004001~
7wt o—S§AT
10 #5300 608 00 *Roller Ass'y, Upper 2 AK004001~ Sh.No.1 - 6
BILERARI b
11 0475 120 30 | *Bolt, Treatment 18 <« AKO004001~ * * * Mi12 x 30
IR b O
0555 120 30 | *Bolt, Treatment 18 — | xxk~ M12 x 30
BINERE S
12 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 18 AKO004001~ M12
ETE— L
13 #0757 612 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 AK004001~ Sh.No.5 -1
547 RTabvy b
14 4234 513 00 * Sprocket, Drive 2 AK004001~
HIN—
15 4460 756 00 | *Cover 1 AK004001~
ARV b (LW, FWAHD
16 0517 080 12 * Bolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 2 AK004001~ M8 x 12
Ty hR—
17 4461 717 00 * Cover, Under 1 AK004001~
757
18 0690 201 09 | *Plug 12 AK004001~
oy— o-—JS#r
19 #5300 903 00 *Roller Ass’y, Lower 6 “ AKO004001~ * * x Sh.No.l1 -5
ay— w—S#r O
#5301 134 00 | *Roller Ass'y, Lower 6 — | xxx~ Sh.No.1 =5
EINTPRE S
20 0595 160 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 AK004001~ M16
EHJAEARI b
21 0555 160 30 * Bolt, Treatment 12 AK004001~ M16 x 30
e =
NOTE
THI
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 28J -3 - SHEET No.1— 1




BHES| B B F 5 B T % O OBERE B H S5 B fi E1
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q’TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
BN S
22 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 8 AKO004001~ M12
BULES b (EE)
23 0535 120 00 | *Nut, Treatment 8 AK004001~ M12 P=1.25
Ya— HAK &
24 4475 587 00 | *Guide, Shoe (R.H.) 2 AK004001~
Ya— HA K (XK)
25 4475 586 00 | *Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 AKO004001~
26 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 AK004001~ Ml12
IR b
27 0555 120 35 * Bolt, Treatment 12 AK004001~ M12 x 35
BINEES
28 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 18 AKO004001~ * % * M12
BRI b
29 0475 120 30 | *Bolt, Treatment 18 <« AKO004001~ % % * M12 x 30
B b O
0555 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment 18 <—_1-‘ * Xk k~k ¥ % M12 x 30
BMPIER)L b (75 2 D) e)
0457 120 30 * Bolt, Treatment (W ~Flange) 18 — * k x~ M12 x 30
& =
NOTE
THI
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y REV. No. @
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AHES 8 & & 5 &8 ) & B O|X BRERE B B 5 # i ES
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Ja—3 va—#r
0 0653 536 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2) <« AKO004001~ * % * £ = 300mm
soa—35 Ya—#r (@)
0653 766 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (For Rubber Pad) 2) — * %k k~ £ = 300mm
sa—35 Yva—
0-1 0653 552 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2) AKO004001~ £ = 400mm
FSws Ya— avSY-—»
1 0653 082 92 | *Complete, Track Shoe 37 <« AK004001~ % * % £ = 300mm
FSwvsy Ya— arvFyYy—¢p O
0653 766 92 | *Complete, Track Shoe (For Rubber Pad)| 37 —! Xk k~ £ = 300mm
b9y Ya— arvFY—4%
1-1 0653 027 92 * Complete, Track Shoe 37 AK004001~ £ = 400mm
Ty
2 0653 048 06 * % Bushing 1 AK004001~
TRY Va— aVIFY—}
3 0653 082 93 * Complete, Master Shoe 1 <« AKO004001~ * * * £ = 300mm
' RRY Va— avTY—» @)
0653 766 93 * Complete, Master Shoe (For Rubber Pad) 1 — X X Kk~ £ = 300mm
TRY Va— aAVTY—}
3-1 0653 076 93 | *Complete, Master Shoe 1 AKO004001~ £ = 400mm
Ty
4 0653 048 06 | * *Bushing 1 AK004001~
Jyy EV
5 0653 082 04 *Pin, Cotter 1 AKO004001~
FSvs EY
6 0653 048 07 *Pin, Track 37 AK004001~
Ry Er
7 0653 082 03 * Pin, Master 1 AK004001~
e =
N OTE
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 28J -5 - SHEET No.1— 2
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RHBES B & & 5 B o % O BRERYE & BHA B B fid z
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
ro—35 Va-—-REEE
0 x5301 008 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 AK004001~ * * * Rubber Shoe
ra—3 Ya-—-EEEE
x5301 228 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 X k k-~ Rubber Shoe
Ja-—35 va—JEREE
0-1 x5301 002 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 AK004001~* * % Steel Shoe
70— va—FRER
x5301 227 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 * ¥k~ Steel Shoe
JY—-2 vy UFHMI
0-2 5300 639 98 | *Cylinder Ass’'y, Grease 1 <« AKO004001~ * * %
TJYU—R VY UFHST @]
5301 226 98 | *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 1 — Xk k~
TY—-2 Yyvy
1 4514 511 00 * % Cylinder, Grease 1 «— AK004001~ % * *
TJY—=2 vyv¥ O
4514 544 00 | * *Cylinder, Grease 1 = kX k~X% X ¥
TY—=R Yy X
4514 545 00 * % Cylinder, Grease 1 — * % X~
0" Yy
2 0760 710 42 | * *Ring, "0” 1 AK004001~ P40 - 90B
Ny 79T Yoo
3 0762 120 42 | * x%Ring, Back — up 1 AK004001~ P40 - T2
' EX by
4 4515 508 00 | * *Piston 1 AK004001~
AR
5 4560 004 00 * % Packing, Copper 1 AKO004001~ * * *
Fzvs NSVT
6 4140 000 00 | * *Valve, Check 1 <« AKO004001~ * * %
Fzvy NLVT X
0753 265 UA | * *Valve, Check 1 —! * Xk~
TY—2 =Zw7TI
7 0728 111 15 | * xNipple, Grease 1 «— AK004001~ % * * PT1/8
Y= ZyTh O
0728 111 14 | * *Nipple, Grease 1 — * K k~k X X PT1,/8
A7y vy 2=y b
10 5300 758 96 | *Unit Ass’y, Spring 1 <« AK004001~AK004143
A7V VY azy MY O
5301 008 99 | *Unit Ass'y, Spring 1 —! AK004144~
27y vy 2=y MY
10-1 5300 639 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 1 AK004001~
TPZ¥ A+ Kb
11 4004 161 00 | * *Bolt, Adjusting 1 AK004001~
27y vy VF—F
12 4485 514 00 | * *Retainer, Spring 1 AK004001~
ANR—H
18 4040 828 01 * * Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 <« AK004001~AK004143
AR—H O
4040 859 01 * % Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 — AK004144~
2Ty vy
14 4170 177 00 | * *Spring 1 AK004001~
2Ty vy YF—+
15 4485 513 00 * % Retainer, Spring 1 AK004001~
NEF v b
16 0580 160 00 | * *xNut, Hex. 1 AK004001~ M16
Zarvh 74 FS#r
20 #5301 003 00 | *Idler Ass’y, Front 1 <« AK004001~AK004357 |Sh.No.1 — 4
7arv b T4 KK X
#5301 143 00 | *Idler Ass'y, Front 1 — AK004358~ Sh.No.1 — 4
Javh T4 KT
20—-1 #5301 004 00 | *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 AKO004001~ Sh.No.1 -4
BULERES
21 05385 100 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 AKO004001~ M10
BRIV b
22 0513 100 60 | *Bolt, Treatment 4 AK004001~ M10 x 60
BILBRAOL b
22-1 0513 100 35 | *Bolt, Treatment (For Steel Shoe) 4 AK004001~ M10 x 35
BB
N OTE
I1HI B ——
CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE REV. No. @
MODEL 28J -7 — SHEET No.1—3




RiiEs| & & & 5§ # ) & oM RIERE B A S B | @ )
KEY No.[| PART No. DESCRIPTION |QTY|CHAN| SERIAL No. | REMARKS
ZR—
23 4040 504 00 | *Spacer 2 AK004001~
23 b=
N OTE
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RHiES) 8 & & 5 & o % O BE®R#E B B § B fi £
KEY No.] PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
7orvb T4 FIEM
@ 0 %5301 003 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front 2 <« AK004001~AK004357
J Jorh T4 KM X
x5301 143 00 Idler Ass’y, Front 2 — AK004358~
Jorh TARSHYL @ra—R)
0-1 %5301 004 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 AK004001~
27y vy Er
1 0494 651 70 | *Pin, Spring 2 AK004001~ ¢ 10 x 70
R7Y >y Favy (H)
2 4420 732 00 * Block, Bearing (R.H.) 1 <« AK004001~AK004357
R7Y>y Tavy () X
4420 754 00 | *Block, Bearing (R.H.) 1 — AK004358~
L
3 4006 276 00 * Washer 2 AK004001~
-
4 0761 731 40 * Seal 2 AK004001~
2FyT Yvs
5 0493 500 80 *xRing, Snap 2 AKO004001~ é 80
K= R7Yo
6 0630 630 70 | * Bearing, Ball 2 AK004001~ # 6307
Javh TA4FRS
7 4236 558 00 | *Idler, Front 1 AK004001~
Javbh FAFS @va—H)
7-1 4236 525 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 AK004001~
755
8 0710 201 01 *Plug 1 AK004001~ ST-PA-1/8
¥ 7 b
9 4220 516 00 * Shaft 1 AK004001~
R7Y vy Javy (K)
10 4420 732 00 * Block, Bearing (L.H.) 1 « AK004001~AK004357
N7V vy Tavy (K) X
4420 757 00 * Block, Bearing (L.H.) 1 — AK004358~
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 28J

JOvh 74 KSHI
FRONT IDLER ASS'Y
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RHEES| 88 & & 5 & o F oM BERE & H 5 B fi§ E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
ov— o-—3S§
0 5300 903 00 | Roller Ass'y, Lower 6) « AKO004001~ * * x
o7— o—S#i O
5301 134 00 Roller Ass'y, Lower (6) — * X X~
a-35 #H7-—
1 4042 204 00 * Collar, Roller 2 « AKO004001~ * * *
-3 #hI— X
4042 238 00 | *Collar, Roller 2 — X %k~
-
2 0761 730 12 * Seal 2 AK004001~
2FwT Yy
3 0493 500 62 *Ring, Snap 2 AKQ04001~ ¢ 62
Ry
4 0630 620 60 * Bearing 2 AK004001~ # 6206
755
5 0710 201 01 * Plug 1 AK004001~ ST-PA-1/8
HA K v-—-35
6 Y4031 329 00 * Roller, Guide 1 AK004001~ 5301 134 00
V¥ 7 b
7 4220 517 00 * Shaft 1 AK004001~
2Ty vy Ev
8 0494 608 10 % Pin, Spring 1 AK004001~ $5x%x10
HIIEA)L b
9 0555 160 30 | Bolt, Treatment (2) AK004001~ M16 x 30
10 0595 160 00 | Washer, Treatment (2) AK004001~ M16
N OTE
LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 28J - 11 - SHEET No.1—5
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